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Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities 2013 Capital Assistance Requests 

 

The following agencies are applying for capital assistance under ADOT’s Section 5310 grant program. 

 

 

  

Organization Name Equipment 
Request 

Area of Service Hours of 
Vehicle 
Operation 

Fare Contact Name and 
Title 

Contact Email  

Town of Oro Valley 2 raised vans 
and 3 minivans 

Oro Valley Sun 
Shuttle Service Area 

Mon-Fri: 6am-
8pm  Weekends/ 
Holidays: 9am-
6pm 

Full Fare 
$3.00 Low-
income 
$1.00 

Aimee Ramsey; Transit 
Services Administrator  

aramsey@orovalleyaz.gov  

Marana Health Center Patient 
Transport 
Vehicles 

Marana  Monday-Saturday 
7am-6pm 

None Rudy Flores; 
Transportation and 
Facilities 

rflores@maranahealthcenter.org  

La Frontera Center Inc. 1 Minivan no 
ramp 

Metropolitan 
Tucson 

Mon-Fri: 24 hours 
a day 

None Karen Chatfield; Director 
of Cultural & Community 
Affairs 

karen.chatfield@lafrontera.org  

Intermountain Centers for 
Human Development 

2 Minivans Pima County Mon-Fri: 24 hours 
a day 

None Karen Young; Director of 
Development 

kareny@ichd.net  

Southern Arizona Association 
for the Visually Impaired 

2 Maxivans with 
lifts 

Pima County Mon-Fri: 8 am-6 
pm 

None Scott Hurlburt shurlburt@saavi.us  

Portable Practical Educational 
Preparation Inc. (PPEP) 

1 vehicle Ajo  Mon-Fri: 8 am-4 
pm Home 24/7 

None Jackie Johnson; Office 
Manager 

jjohnson@ppep.org  

Compass HC 1 Wheelchair 
Accessible Van 

Tucson 24 hours a day, 7 
days a week 

None Joe Ochoa; Director of 
Operations 

jochoa@compasshc.org  
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